
STRUCTURE

INFORMATION TABLE

NO.

10395

10405

20124

20125

135056

135058

135061

135172

135173

135174

135175

135176

135178

135230

135331

STRUCT.

SMH

SMH

SMH

SMH

SMH

SMH

SMH

SMH

SMH

SMH

SMH

SMH

SMH

SMH

SMH

RIM

230.39

230.44

228.60

228.84

232.65

232.63

232.61

232.15

231.78

232.13

231.87

232.27

232.12

227.51

225.71

INVERT(S)

218.88

220.16

215.20

215.45

222.83

222.21

222.17

221.51

221.53

221.61

220.53

220.51

220.00

220.06

219.97

218.99

219.08

218.97

218.15

218.12

218.18

219.02

219.07

220.18

220.22

220.15

220.06

216.43

216.43

214.65

214.66

215.31

DIRECTION

15"SAN-N,S

15"SAN-N,S

8"PVC-N,SE

8"PVC-S

8"PVC-N,W

8"PVC-N

8"PVC-S

8"PVC-E

8"PVC-S

8"PVC-W

8"PVC-E

6"PVC-N

8"PVC-W

8"PVC-E

6"PVC-S

8"PVC-W

8"PVC-E

12"PVC-N

8"PVC-W

8"PVC-E

8"PVC-S

8"PVC-S

8"PVC-W

6"PVC-E

8"PVC-N

W

S

W

E

S

STRUCTURE

INFORMATION TABLE

NO.

5337

5603

5733

5900

5920

5925

5989

6066

6081

6102

6112

6170

6202

6220

6222

6256

6276

6315

6316

10205

10207

10401

10439

10452

11190

11222

11238

11300

11311

11334

15607

20264

20444

21142

21159

21271

21274

21476

21544

135033

STRUCT.

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

STMH

CB

CB

STMH

STMH

STMH

CB

STMH

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

STMH

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

STMH

STMH

STMH

CB

CB

STMH

STMH

CB

CB

CB

RIM

224.22

226.68

226.38

229.11

227.92

226.74

229.10

222.97

223.44

224.02

223.47

224.68

225.29

224.73

224.22

223.59

224.76

226.50

223.03

229.72

229.72

229.81

231.11

230.08

225.28

226.73

226.11

225.14

225.41

225.58

228.83

227.52

228.43

223.12

223.10

224.84

223.47

223.48

225.04

231.65

INVERT(S)

220.02

219.59

217.96

224.39

222.37

224.38

217.52

225.77

218.36

219.20

219.58

220.02

221.68

218.07

218.96

218.33

217.62

221.13

216.67

223.44

219.37

225.98

225.45

225.26

224.80

217.81

226.20

224.42

226.44

217.48

215.81

215.38

216.68

215.90

215.92

222.28

225.88

215.37

214.53

221.80

221.42

218.30

218.35

218.05

218.14

220.56

217.36

216.28

226.95

223.24

0.00

DIRECTION

S

N

S

E,W

W

NE

SW

E

N

SE

S

E

N

W

E

PER PLAN

PIPE-N

SUMP

S

NW,E

12"PVC-E

SUMP

TUCKED-NE

STRUCTURE INFORMATION

TABLE

NO.

135034

135035

135036

135037

135038

135039

135040

135041

135042

135043

135044

135045

135046

135047

135048

135057

135059

135060

135062

135182

135183

135184

135185

135186

135187

135188

135189

135190

135191

135192

135193

135194

135195

135196

135197

135198

135199

135200

135201

135202

STRUCT.

CB

STMH

STMH

CB

STMH

CB

CB

CB

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

STMH

STMH

CB

CB

STMH

CB

CB

CB

STMH

CB

CB

CB

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

CB

CB

CB

RIM

231.15

231.18

230.37

230.33

230.20

229.78

229.36

229.90

230.00

230.28

230.39

230.26

229.99

229.50

229.56

232.43

231.68

231.98

232.29

231.34

229.33

228.72

226.76

226.71

226.91

226.40

226.61

228.60

228.80

231.10

231.54

231.26

231.53

230.48

229.24

228.10

228.10

228.05

228.12

229.01

INVERT(S)

227.55

226.57

222.87

226.78

222.22

222.08

224.97

222.05

224.60

221.43

221.48

225.84

226.22

224.63

223.84

225.87

225.82

221.94

225.80

219.83

223.86

223.59

219.82

222.76

220.86

220.58

222.79

220.50

220.48

223.46

219.76

226.96

219.61

0.00

225.40

225.38

221.52

225.54

221.56

222.53

224.40

224.04

225.18

229.78

223.60

228.98

228.93

225.16

228.96

224.85

227.18

225.63

221.70

221.90

221.84

221.53

221.47

222.36

218.32

228.72

224.01

223.89

220.21

224.07

220.21

222.06

222.04

223.68

219.81

223.96

223.80

219.95

225.55

224.75

223.85

218.38

222.18

218.42

227.70

221.78

227.89

227.41

227.36

226.63

223.23

220.05

219.90

226.46

219.75

219.72

0.00

221.84

219.48

219.42

223.53

219.77

223.10

219.01

218.97

226.36

219.78

219.88

225.23

225.07

221.29

DIRECTION

15"RCP-SE

12"PVC-E

SUMP

15"RCP-NW

20"RCP-W

20"RCP-E

15"RCP-NE

SUMP

15"RCP-SW

20"RCP-E

20"RCP-W

12"RCP-E

12"PVC-W

6"PVC-NW

6"RCP-NE

12"PVC-W

12"PVC-E

SUMP

12"PVC-W

SUMP

6"PVC-W

20"RCP-SE

SUMP

15"RCP-NW

20"RCP-W

20"RCP-SE

15"RCP-SW

20"RCP-W

20"RCP-NW

N 6"PVC

SUMP

WEIR

SUMP

TUCKED-W

12"PVC-E

12"PVC-W

SUMP

12"PVC-E

SUMP

21"RCP-E

15"RCP-S

18"RCP-NW

15"RCP-N

TOP WEIR

SUMP

S 12"PVC

N 12"PVC

SUMP

S 12"PVC

SUMP

15"RCP-NE

12"PVC-W

SUMP

15"RCP-S

15"RCP-N

15"RCP-W

15"RCP-E

15"RCP-N

SUMP

WEIR TUCKED

12"PVC-E

12"PVC-W

SUMP

E 12"PVC

SUMP

8"PVC-S

15"RCP-E

12"PVC-E

SUMP

12"PVC-E

12"PVC-W

SUMP

12"PVC-E

WEIR

12"PVC-W

SUMP

15"RCP-S

SUMP

15"RCP-SE

SUMP

15"RCP-E

15"RCP-W

15"RCP-NE

SUMP

15"RCP-S

18"RCP-N

18"RCP-W

15"RCP-NW

18"RCP-S

24"RCP-N

TUCKED-NE

15"RCP-SE

24"RCP-S

24"RCP-N

NE 15"RCP

SUMP

15"-SW

26"-NE

24"-S

WEIR

SUMP

SUMP

12"PVC-W

12"PVC-S

SUMP

STRUCTURE INFORMATION

TABLE

NO.

135203

135204

135205

135206

135207

135208

135209

135210

135213

135214

135215

135216

135217

135218

135220

135221

135222

135231

135232

135233

135234

135235

135236

135237

135238

135239

135240

135241

135242

135243

135244

135245

135246

135247

135248

135249

135250

135251

135252

135253

STRUCT.

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

STMH

CB

BEE

CB

CB

CB

STMH

STMH

CB

CB

CB

CB

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

CB

CB

STMH

STMH

STMH

RIM

228.99

230.24

230.08

231.15

231.28

231.00

231.30

231.50

231.79

231.61

231.74

232.36

228.48

227.52

227.26

226.48

225.99

227.64

227.35

227.14

226.95

226.99

227.54

227.92

228.11

228.40

229.26

229.42

229.47

229.38

229.38

228.56

229.26

228.10

228.06

227.85

227.14

227.56

227.64

228.20

INVERT(S)

225.04

225.01

221.29

225.96

225.07

221.52

226.70

227.08

226.68

225.26

221.20

227.25

225.83

226.45

226.17

226.15

225.97

225.90

225.83

225.76

225.65

225.55

225.55

223.74

228.33

224.69

228.27

228.00

225.12

228.04

228.00

224.20

223.97

223.46

218.31

228.48

222.62

222.46

220.68

223.36

223.44

223.52

223.45

223.41

223.38

218.54

218.48

0.00

223.46

224.44

220.40

224.24

224.28

220.67

0.00

218.76

222.77

218.91

218.40

0.00

218.43

215.09

215.31

221.08

217.92

219.20

217.97

217.31

222.46

213.24

218.12

217.64

217.56

222.70

222.58

0.00

0.00

217.02

216.98

222.98

219.14

219.48

223.90

216.00

216.25

0.00

222.82

223.71

223.70

223.62

224.14

DIRECTION

12"PVC-S

12"PVC-N

SUMP

15"RCP-S

12"PVC-N

SUMP

15"RCP-SE

15"RCP-SE

15"RCP-SW

12"PVC-N

SUMP

15"RCP-N

SUMP

15"RCP-E

15"RCP-W

15"RCP-E

SUMP

15"RCP-W

15"RCP-E

SUMP

15"RCP-N

6"PVC-NE

15"RCP-W

SUMP

12"PVC-N

SUMP

12"PVC-S

12"PVC-N

SUMP

15"RCP-N

12"PVC-S

SUMP

WEIR TUCKED

SUMP

12"OVC-W

SUMP

TUCKED-E

6"PVC-SE

8"PVC-N

SUMP

12"DIP-N

PIPE-N,S

PIPE-S,W

18"RCP-NW

18"RCP-SW

24"RCP-E

26"RCP-S

26"RCP-E

TUCKED-NE

15"RCP-W

12"PVC-E

SUMP

W

12"PVC-E

SUMP

TUCKED-N

SUMP

15"RCP-N

SUMP

24"RCP-E,W

TUCKED-S

E

WEIR

24"PVC-W

N

SUMP

SEPERATOR

24"RCP-S

24"RCP-W

24"RCP-E

24"RCP-W

24"RCP-E

TUCKED-S

TUCKED-S

24"RCP-E

24"RCP-W

15"RCP-N

SUMP

SUMP

15"RCP-E

36"RCP-E

36"RCP-W

TUCKED-NE,SE

24"RCP-W

18"RCP-N

15"RCP-E

15"RCP-SW

S

STRUCTURE INFORMATION

TABLE

NO.

135254

135255

135256

135257

135258

135259

135260

135261

135262

135263

135264

135265

135266

135267

135268

135269

135270

135271

135273

135274

135275

135276

135277

135278

135301

135302

135303

135304

135305

135306

135307

135308

135309

135310

135311

135312

135313

135314

135326

135327

STRUCT.

STMH

STMH

CB

CB

CB

STMH

STMH

CB

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

CB

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

CB

STMH

STMH

STMH

CB

STMH

CB

STMH

STMH

CB

CB

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

CB

CB

STMH

STMH

CB

RIM

228.02

227.99

227.91

228.80

228.86

229.05

230.34

230.29

232.12

232.20

232.08

232.07

231.74

231.25

229.68

228.68

232.67

227.97

233.70

233.90

233.77

233.77

233.82

233.91

233.68

233.86

233.62

233.58

233.82

233.88

233.62

233.47

233.27

233.24

233.54

233.86

233.88

233.58

232.01

230.03

INVERT(S)

0.00

219.68

223.83

219.67

219.67

225.78

225.60

221.58

225.19

225.18

221.44

225.00

225.07

224.95

226.39

226.41

226.42

225.28

224.85

221.19

215.30

215.19

220.82

228.27

226.17

225.87

202.76

203.03

203.30

0.00

219.96

225.91

224.13

218.90

218.67

0.00

227.82

227.50

227.38

228.31

227.60

230.60

227.90

227.84

228.39

228.26

229.66

228.96

228.90

229.01

228.35

227.84

226.64

226.40

227.59

227.06

229.57

226.00

225.95

226.06

225.60

225.58

227.80

227.35

227.70

227.23

225.16

225.02

225.02

227.97

224.93

224.85

223.52

223.40

223.11

229.70

223.40

218.28

225.96

225.90

229.77

229.09

228.20

227.52

226.94

226.90

230.84

226.90

223.56

220.71

220.80

225.63

221.75

DIRECTION

TUCKED-NE

SUMP

15"RCP-W

SUMP

SUMP

12"PVC-N

15"RCP-W

SUMP

12"PVC-S

12"PVC-N

SUMP

15"RCP-N,S

15"RCP-E

N

15"RCP-N

15"RCP-SW

15"RCP-NE

12"PVC

15"RCP-SW

SUMP

TANK A

TANK A

VAULT

3"PVC-W VENT

15"RCP

BOTTOM

TANK B

BTM

BTM

ALL INV TUCKED

SUMP

6"PVC-SE,SW

15"RCP-N

26"-N

26"-SW

TUCKED-S

15"PVC-NE

21"PVC-NW

18"PVC-S

12"PVC-E

SUMP

10"PVC-W

21"PVC-N

18"PVC-S

18"PVC-N

18"PVC-S

8"PVC-W

18"PVC-N

15"PVC-S

12"PVC-E

SUMP

15"RCP-SW

27"PVC-S

27"PVC-N

12"PVC-W

SUMP

12"PVC-SE

30"PVC-NE

27"PVC-S

15"RCP-W

30"PVC-NE

30"PVC-SW

12"PVC-N

SUMP

12"PVC-N

SUMP

30"PVC-W

30"PVC-E

SUMP

12"PVC-S

30"PVC-W

24"PVC-E

36"RCP-N

36"RCP-S

36"RCP-N

TOP OF ENCLOSURE

36"RCP-N

DEPTH

24"PVC-E

24"PVC-W

12"PVC-N

SUMP

12"PVC-N

SUMP

21"PVC-SE

24"PVC-NW

10"PVC-SW

15"RCP-NW,SW

15"RCP-S

18"RCP-E

15"RCP-W

12"PVC-E,W

SUMP

STRUCTURE

INFORMATION TABLE

NO.

135328

135329

135330

135332

135334

135335

135336

135337

135338

135339

135340

135341

135342

135359

135360

135361

135363

135364

135365

STRUCT.

STMH

STMH E

RIM

STMH

W RIM

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

CB

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH

STMH ?

CB

STMH

RIM

232.73

228.24

228.20

224.63

224.29

227.93

227.24

227.20

229.76

229.40

233.63

233.46

230.56

227.46

229.12

227.92

227.74

225.11

232.27

INVERT(S)

226.96

226.86

202.72

221.40

221.44

219.33

219.21

219.51

224.59

220.62

224.55

0.00

220.57

227.66

227.73

229.48

229.09

229.51

227.99

227.86

227.61

224.32

219.84

220.04

215.87

215.71

215.62

215.64

214.95

214.97

214.14

213.51

223.66

228.90

226.00

223.60

DIRECTION

15"RCP-E

15"RCP-W

BTM

15-N

15"RCP-E

15 RCP-S

15 RCP-N

SUMP

12 PVC-W

SUMP

E

TUCKED

SUMP

6"PVC-N,S

6"PVS-S

6"DIP-N

18"RCP-S

6"PVC-W

8"PVC-SE

8"PVC-N

18"RCP-N

18"TCP-SE

18"RCP-W

18"RCP-S

36"RCP-W

36"RCP-E

36"RCP-N

W

E

36 RCP-S

S

SW

15"RCP-W

12"PVC-N

15"RCP-S

SUMP

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

GENERAL NOTES

SURVEYOR:

Loucks

7200 Hemlock Lane, Suite 300

Maple Grove, MN 55330

763-424-5505

1. Prepared May 22, 2023.

2. The bearings for this survey are based on the Plat of MLS SOCCER REDEVELOPMENT.

3. Site Benchmark #1: Top nut of hydrant located on east side of Snelling Ave. approx. 340 feet

south of University Ave. W., as shown hereon.

Elevation = 228.12 Feet (City of Saint Paul Datum)

Site Benchmark #2: Top nut of hydrant located on west side of Pascal St. approx. 80 feet south

of University Ave. W., as shown hereon.

Elevation = 229.99 Feet (City of Saint Paul Datum)

4. This property is contained in Flood Insurance Rate Map, Community Panel No. 27123C0085G,

and is a non-printed panel (no special flood hazard areas).

5. The field work was completed on April 3, 2019.

OWNER/DEVELOPER:

Snelling-Midway Redevelopment, LLC

4050 Olson Memorial Hwy 295

Minneapolis, MN 55422

(763) 331-8777

Current  & Proposed Zoning: T4M (Traditional Neighborhood with Master Plan)

ZONING INFORMATION

Lot 1, Block 1 =   44,422 +/- square feet or   1.02 +/- acres

Lot 2, Block 1 =  29,463 +/- square feet or   0.68 +/- acres

Lot 1, Block 2 =  72,138 +/- square feet or   1.66 +/- acres

Lot 1, Block 3 =   24,029 +/- square feet or   0.55 +/- acres

Outlot A =   39,859 +/- square feet or   0.91 +/- acres

Outlot B =    40,554 +/- square feet or   0.93 +/- acres

Outlot C =   84,667 +/- square feet or   1.94 +/- acres

Outlot D =   27,238 +/- square feet or   0.63 +/- acres

Outlot E =     94,020 +/- square feet or   2.16 +/- acres

Outlot F =   31,371 +/- square feet or   0.72 +/- acres

Outlot G =   34,386 +/- square feet or   0.79 +/- acres

Outlot H =  14,794 +/- square feet or   0.34 +/- acres

Outlot I=  31,817 +/- square feet or   0.73 +/- acres

Outlot J=      1,543 +/- square feet or   0.04 +/- acres

Simpson St =   15,864 +/- square feet or   0.36 +/- acres

N. Asbury St =  15,697 +/- square feet or   0.36 +/- acres

Spruce Tree Ave =   26,420 +/- square feet or   0.61 +/- acres

Snelling Ave =      4,550 +/- square feet or   0.10 +/- acres

Total Plat Area =       632,832 +/- square feet or 14.53 +/- acres
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Township 29, Range 23, Ramsey County, Minnesota, except Snelling Avenue and University Avenue.
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GENERAL NOTES

1. Prepared May 22, 2023.

2. The bearings for this survey are based on the Plat of MLS SOCCER REDEVELOPMENT.

3. Site Benchmark #1: Top nut of hydrant located on east side of Snelling Ave. approx. 340 feet

south of University Ave. W., as shown hereon.

Elevation = 228.12 Feet (City of Saint Paul Datum)

Site Benchmark #2: Top nut of hydrant located on west side of Pascal St. approx. 80 feet south

of University Ave. W., as shown hereon.

Elevation = 229.99 Feet (City of Saint Paul Datum)

4. This property is contained in Flood Insurance Rate Map, Community Panel No. 27123C0085G,

and is a non-printed panel (no special flood hazard areas).

5. The field work was completed on April 3, 2019.
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